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CHAPTER 71. 

  

[Publi]Ied March 9, 1868.] 

Amended. 

AN ACT to amend section one of the general laws of 1867, en- 
titled "of medical societies." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter 95 of the gen-
eral laws of 1867, entitled "of medical societies," is 
hereby _amended by adding thereto as follows : "and 
that if any practicing physician or surgeon shall write 
or cause to be written, any prescription or recipe, in any 
characters, figures or cypher, other than in the English 
or Latin language,generally in use among medical prac-
tioners, he or she shall be deemed guilty of a misde-
meanor, and shall be punishable for every such offence 
by a fine of a sum not exceeding twenty-five dollars 
and not less than five dollars." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

    

CHAPTER 72. 

[Publ.  shed March 10, 1868.] 

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public instruction to 
apportion school moneys to the towns of Caledonia and Mt. 
Pleasant, Racine county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Shall apportion SECTION 1. The state superintendent of public in-
school moneys. struction is hereby authorized and directed to appor- 

tion to the towns of Caledonia and Mt. Pleasant, in the 
county of Racine, for the year 1868, such an amount 
of the income of the school fund as said towns would 
have been entitled to if joint district number twenty 
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thereof had maintained a school by a qualified teacher 
for five months during the year ending August 31, 
1867. 

SEcTioN 2. The town clerks of the towns of Cale- Lvokacpiperoi:tion 
donia and Mt. Pleasant in apportioning school moneys moiler to die-

to the several districts of the said towns for the year 
1868, shall apportion to joint district number twenty 
the full amount which the number of children, over 
four and under twenty years of age, as returned in the 
report of the district clerk for the year ending August 
81, 1867, would have drawn if said district had main-
tained a school by a qualified teacher five months 
during said year as required by law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 

CHAPTER 73. 

[Publichee, March 9, 1868.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 898 of the general laws of 1864, en-
titled "an act to authorize certain counties and towns therein 
named to vote a tax to aid in the construction of a railroad 
therein." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections one (1) and seven (7) of said Amended.  
chapter are hereby amended by adding after the word 
"Richland" where it occurs in said sections the word 
"Crawford." 

SECTION 2. Section six (6) of said:chapter is hereby ibid. 
amended by striking out all after the words "railroad 
company," where they occur , in the sixteenth (16) line 
of said section. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1868. 


